ADDENDUM NO. 2

DATE: September 19, 2019

TO: All Potential Bidders

FROM: Karisa Scott, Procurement Specialist, City of Knoxville

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 2 – Ice Machines

BIDS TO BE OPENED: September 25, 2019, at 11:00:00 a.m. (Eastern Time)

This addendum is being published to answer questions from bidders and becomes a part of the Contract Document and modifies the original specifications as noted.

Question 1: The ITB states that the Bid Form must be included with my submission; where may I find a copy of that form?

Answer: The bid form was mistakenly left out of the ITB and was uploaded in Addendum 1.

Question 2: Please confirm that installation is not being requested.

Answer: No installation is being requested on these items.